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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

According to the plan of study, an internship is the last course for all undergraduate programs in the Faculty of
Business Administration. A student must undergo internship attachment or on-the-job training in areas related
to our academic degree and field of concentration. This internship course serves as a practical training ground
for a student to receive practical knowledge and workplace skills that give experience with work and
responsibility in carrying out tasks assigned by the company. It would enhance practical skills knowledge and
attitude in carrying out the task. Therefore, my memorable and enlightening 6-month industrial training began
here at H Elite Design Hotel. This internship report details the internship period that I finished in H Elite
Design Hotel under the department of human resources and administration. I started to work at this company
on 28th august 2022 and from my observation that this company is the best place to start and develop our

career and skills.

il




NO.

PART 1

PART 2

PART 3
3.1
3.2
33
34

PART 4
4.1
4.2
4.3

PART 5
5.1
5.2

PART 6
6.1

PART 7

PART 8

PART 9

H
ELITE

2 |
2 |

TABLE OF CONTENT

PRELIMINARY PAGE
Executive Summary
Table of Content
Acknowledgment
STUDENT PROFILE
Updated Resume
COMPANY PROFILE
Company Background
Company Social Site
Company Vision and Mission
Organizational Chart
TRAININGS REFLECTION
Duration:

Details

Gains:

SWOT ANALYSIS
SWOT Points

Details
RECOMMENDATIONS
Details:
CONCLUSIONS
REFERENCES
APPENDICES

CONTENT

iii

PAGES

11-12
13-14
15
16
17-26
27
28-29
30-31
32-33
34-35




PART 2

Student Profile




	PART 1
	PART 2
	PART 3
	PART 4
	PART 5
	PART 6
	PART 7
	PART 8
	PART 9



